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CHAPTER 36~. 
• [Puhli.!lwl April 30, 1860.] 

AN ACT to proTide for the punishment of:perso•• h&Titlg ill $h•ir pos· 
session counterfeit coin, with the intent to p&H the same as false. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, repreunted in 
Senate and A88embly, do enact as follows: 

Pen~lty tor SECTION 1. Every person who itha.11 have in his pos­
£i':1ugo ~oun- session a.ny piece or P.ieces of false money or coin, coun-

e oin. terfeited in the similitude of any gold or silrer coin, 
current by law or usage in this State, knowing the same 
to be fa.lee and counterfeit, with intent to utter or pass 
the ea.me as false, aha.II be punished by imprisonment in 
the State Prison for a term not more than three years, 
nor lel8 than one year. 

SBc. 4. This act aha.ll take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage a.nd puhlioation. 

Approved April 2, 1860. 

CHAPTER 369. 

(Publi.!'4e;l April 30, 1860.] 

AN ACT to proTide fur tlle hording of aeparate election poll• in such 
towns lD thi.8 Stat&., a1 oompriae parts of two or mo.re Assem\11 dis­
tricts. 

The People of the State of Wisomtin, repruenud i1' 
8enaoo and .Aue11JQly; do enact al follow•~· 

Twopolla ~ay SECTION 1. Whenever any town in this. State shall 
Bbae optoened~n consist of'., or comprise 'Withi'n. its boundl'ries, tertito'l'V 

me wn .orb 1. • , h As bl d' t 'ct h ,·J election of e ongmg to more t an one sem y 1s n , t e in-
m"mber of 88· spectors of elec&iok of such town, ·or a. majority of such 
sem.bly. inspectors, a.re hereby. authorized and required to desig-

nate a. place within and upon the territory belonging to 
each such Assembly district, and within such town, where 
election polls lilhall be held, whenever an election for 
member of Assembly shall be notified, or be about to 
take place. 

Notice ofsdch SEc. 2. Such inspectors, or a majority of them, shall 
411eotion. give, at least, eight days notice ot the time and place of 

holdin~ every such election, by posting up written or print· 
ed notices thereof, in the mosi public places in such town. 



ERRATA. 

Page·77, chapter 89, third line or section,' for "thereafter,'' read "hereifter.11 

861 chi&pter 931 aubdrYision 111.1 Sec. 6; insert "before" after "had," iD 
la.at line of said section. · 

154, chapter 1741 Seo. IS, first line, for 11133," read "183." 
228, ehapter 264, insert enacting olauae-omiUed. 
8621 chapter numbered 842, should be 843. · 
388, chapter 37~1 181t line or Bee. 2 for "fifty," read "llfteen.11 

8781 chapter 868, for "4,11 rea• "2,'l in Ne. of aecend section. 


